# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northfork Entertainment Corporation		05/11/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paramount Pictures Corporation
Street Address:	5555 Melrose Avenue
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90038
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2567583	VANTAGE ENTERTAINMENT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)407-4990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-407-4000
Email: adeneve@loeb.com
Correspondent Name: Alexandra N DeNeve
Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202830-10041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra N DeNeve
Signature:	/and/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0361

900048912

Date:	05/15/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=paramountasst#page1.tif	
source=paramountasst#page2.tif	
source=paramountasst#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0362

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made and effective as of the
day of, 2006 by and between Paramount Pictures Corporation a
Delaware corporation with principle offices at 5555 Melrose Avenue, Hollywood,
California, 90038 ("Buyer") and Northfork Entertainment Corporation ("Seller"), a
Delaware corporation, with principle offices at c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP, 345 Park Avenue,
New York, New York, 10154.

WHEREAS, Seller owns all rights, title, and interest in and to (a) a federal trademark registration, U.S. No. 2,567,583 for the mark VANTAGE ENTERTAINMENT (the "Mark") for use in connection with education and entertainment services, namely script writing, producing and directing of motion picture films, television shows, video and audio recordings, live performances, theater productions, and television and radio programs for transmission via broadcast, cable, digital and global computer network, and publication of accompanying materials in the form of books, magazines, and newsletters; and (b) a California State trademark registration for the Mark, State Reg. No. 54735 for use in connection with educational and entertainment services, namely writing, producing, directing and development of creative material, including but not limited to motion pictures, television, video, publishing, music, theater and the Internet (collectively both the federal and state registrations are referred to hereinafter as the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Buyer desires to acquire from Seller the Mark, the Registrations and the associated goodwill connected to the Mark and Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Buyer free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, each of the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the Registrations thereof.

///
///
///
///
///
///
///

111

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0363 This Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Any signature delivered by a party by facsimile transmission shall be deemed to be an original signature hereto.

This Assignment Agreement shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and assigns.

NORTHFORK ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

Name:

PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORPORATION

Name: Title:

WAKEN MAGIL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0364

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On May 11, 2006, before me, S. Z. Wijedasa, a Notary Public, personally appeared KAREN MAGID,

[XX] personally known to me, OR

[XX] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same in their capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



RECORDED: 05/15/2006

Signature of Motary

Optional section:		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER:		
Individual X Corporate Officer(s) Partner(s) Attorney-in-fact	_ Trustee _ Guardian/Conservator _ Other	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: (Self or name of person(s) or entity[ies])		
This certificate must be attached to the document described at right:	TITLE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	Assignment of Trademarks 3 (incl. notarization page) May 11, 2006 N/A

3